
2017 REGIONAL FOOD DRIVE COORDINATORS 
 
Reg 1   (CA, GU, HI, NV) 
RAA, Calvin Brookins 
3105 E Guasti Rd Suite 200 
Ontario, CA  91761 
Ph: (909) 443-7450 
Email:  BROOKINS@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 1 Coordinator 
Janette Dolabson 
6910 Hayvenhurst Ave #101 
Van Nuys, CA  91406 
Ph: (661)373-2224 
Email: branch2462nalc@gmail.com  
 
Reg 2   (AK, ID, MT, OR, UT, WA)    
RAA, Debbie Dixon 
316 SE 123rd Ave Suite A-5 
Vancouver, WA  98683 
Ph: (360)892-6545 
Email:  DDIXON@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 2 Coordinator  
Karon Carlson  
14905 SW Sunrise Ln.  
Tigard, OR  97224-1212 
Ph: (503)330-6753 
Email:  kykettle@gmail.com 
 
Reg 3   (IL) 
RAA, Tony Hutson 
4979 Indiana Ave Suite 203 
Lisle, IL  60532-3848 
Ph: (630)743-5320 
Email:  HUTSON@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 3 Coordinator 
Veronica Julion 
4979 Indiana Ave Suite 203 
Lisle, IL  60532-3848 
Ph: (708)408-8174 
Email:  vjulion@gmail.com 
 
Reg 4   (AZ, AR, CO, OK, WY) 
RAA, Anita Lewallen 
1018 Airport Road Suite 116 
Hot Springs, AR  71913-4626 
Ph: (501)760-6566 
Email:  LEWALLEN@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 4 Coordinator 
Kelli Robles 
14303 E Napa Pl #D 
Aurora, CO   80014 
(720)560-1700 
Email: klrobles@comcast.net 

Reg 5   (IA, KS, MO, NE) 
RAA, Stephanie Stewart 
1828 Craig Rd  
St Louis, MO 63146  
Ph: (314)985-8040 
Email:  SSTEWART@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 6   (KY, IN, MI) 
RAA, David Mudd 
43456 Mound Road Suite 501 
Sterling Heights, MI  48314 
Ph: (586)997-9917 
Email:  DMUDD@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 6 Coordinator 
Jim Hunter 
3149 McCormick  
Wateford, MI  48238 
Ph: (248)514-5466 
Email:  thunter248@comcast.net 
 
Reg 7   (MN, ND, SD, WI) 
RAA, Troy Fredenburg 
1300 Godward St NE Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN  55413 
Ph: (612)378-3035 
Email:  FREDENBURG@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 7 Coordinator 
Samantha Hartwig 
12122 Eagle St NW  
Coon Rapids, MN  55448 
Ph: (612)237-0298 
Email:  samanthah@branch9nalc.com 
 
Region 8   (AL, LA, MS, TN) 
NBA, Pete Moss 
160 Commissioner Dr  
Meridianville, AL  35759 
Ph: (256)828-8205 
Email:  MOSS@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 9   (FL, GA, NC, SC) 
RAA, Jeff Siciunas 
5201 Ravenswood Road Suite 119 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33312-6007 
Ph: (954)964-2116 
Email:  SICIUNAS@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 9 Coordinator 
Al Freidman 
22817 Bay Cedar Drive  
Land O Lakes, FL  34639 
Ph: (727)809-1776 
Email:  albe143@hotmail.com 
 

Reg 10   (NM, TX)  
RAA, Javier Bernal 
23760 Hwy 59 North  
Kingwood, TX  77339 
Ph: (281)540-5627 
Email:  BERNAL@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 11   (OH, Upstate NY) 
RAA, Mark Camilli 
5445 Beavercrest Dr. Suite 7 
Lorain, OH  44053 
Ph: (440)282-4340 
Email:  CAMILLI@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 12   (PA, NJ - 080-084) 
RAA, Dave Napadano 
9601 James St  
Philadelphia, PA  19114-3017 
Ph: (215)824-4826 
Email:  NAPADANO@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 13   (DE, DC, MD, VA, WV) 
RAA, Hugh McElroy 
2484 Pruden Blvd Suite A 
Suffolk, VA  23434 
Ph: (757)934-1013 
Email:  MCELROY@NALC.ORG 
 
Region 13 Coordinator 
Marc Adams 
3419 VA Beach Blvd #109 
VA Beach, VA  23452 
Ph: (757)646-6538 
Email:  maa07353@hotmail.com 
 
Reg 14   (ME, MA, NH, RI, VT, 
Eastern CT) 
RAA, Rick DiCecca 
1208A  VFW Parkway Suite 201 
West Roxbury, MA  02132 
Ph: (617)363-9299 
Email:  DICECCA@NALC.ORG 
 
Reg 15   (NY-thru zip 12999, Parts of 
CT, NJ -070-079, 085-089), PR, VI 
RAA, Orlando Gonzalez 
347 W. 41st St. Suite 102 
New York, NY  10036 
Ph: (718)775-1060 
Email:  GONZALEZ@NALC.ORG 
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